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Sample Name UC-1 micrOTOF-Q IIInstrument
Sv: DCM + MeOH + HCOOH
Attoresi

Comment

Acquisition Parameter
Ion Polarity Set NebulizerSource Type ESI 3.5 BarPositive 

Not active 4000 V 200 °CSet Dry HeaterSet CapillaryFocus
Set Dry Gas 7.0 l/min-500 VSet End Plate OffsetScan Begin 70 m/z

Source Scan End 1000 m/z Set Collision Cell RF 300.0 Vpp Set Divert Valve

737.3123

738.3144

739.3233

740.3246

+MS, 0.6min #33

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

5x10
Intens.

737 738 739 740 741 742 743 744 m/z

Meas. m/z # Ion Formula m/z err [ppm] mSigma # mSigma Score rdb e¯ Conf N-Rule
737.3123 1 C42H43F2N4O6 737.3145 3.0 29.8 1 100.00 22.5 even ok

Qualitative Compound Report
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